

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol. I. Aizawi, Friday, Nov. 10, 1972. Kartika 19, 1894 S.B. Issue No. 29

NOTIFICATIONS

No.LJD.20/72/69, the 10th.Nov.1972:— Whereas, in pursuance of Sub-Rule (1) of Rule 7 of the Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Region (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules 1963 as applicable to the District Council in the Union Territory of the Mizoram under paragraph 20-B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, twelve, nine and eight seats have been assigned to Pawi, Lakher and Chakma District Councils respectively in the Union Territory of Mizoram.

And whereas, in pursuance of Sub-Rule 2 of Rule 7 of the Pawi Lakher Autonomous Region (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules, 1963 as amended, the aforesaid total number of seats in each of the District Councils have been distributed to a single member constituencies;

And whereas a general election has to be held for the purpose of constituting the new District Councils for a foresaid Autonomous Districts;

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers vested upon me under Rule 106 (2) of the Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Region (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules 1963 as applicable to the District Councils in the Union Territory of Mizoram under paragraph 20 B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, I, S.P. Mukerjee, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram do hereby call upon all the Constituencies in the aforesaid three District Councils to elect the members in accordance with the provisions of the said Rules and orders made thereunder.

S.P.MUKERJEE
Lieutenant Governor (Administrator)
of the Union Territory of
Mizoram.

PRINTED AT THE L. R. FRINTING TRES, VANALANN. MIZORAM, C-2,000.